item # 44

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL
Regular Meeting
FEBRUARY 11, 2020
SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF

TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT



From: Walton, Chris <CWALTON@broward.org>

Sent: Monday, February 10, 2020 9:50 AM

To: Bailey, Suzanne <SBAILEY@broward.org>; Berson, Robin <RBERSON@broward.org>; Bertino, John
<JBERTINO@broward.org>; Bogen, Mark <MBOGEN®@broward.org>; Bold, Eugen <EBOLD@broward.org>; Carbonell,
Launa <LCARBONELL@broward.org>; Fink, Bina <BFINK@broward.org>; Fisher, Lamar <LFISHER@broward.org>;
Freeman, Joshua <JFREEMAN@broward.org>; Furr, Beam <BFURR@broward.org>; Geller, Steve
<SGELLER@broward.org>; Giannetta, Lauraine <LGiannetta@broward.org>; Grandwilliams, Harrison
<HGRANDWILLIAMS@broward.org>; Holness, Dale <DHOLNESS@broward.org>; Hurtado, Mabel
<MHURTADO@broward.org>; Kopec, Barbara <BKOPEC@broward.org>; Kowal, Sarah <SKOWAL@broward.org>;
Kruszka, Jason <JKRUSZKA@broward.org>; Leonardi, Frank <FLEONARDI@broward.org>; Lichtman, Ronald
<RLICHTMAN@broward.org>; Lochan, Yashoda <YLOCHAN@broward.org>; Maroe, Kimberly <KMAROE@broward.org>;
Miller, Clay <CLMILLER@broward.org>; Orlowski, Susan <SORLOWSKI@broward.org>; Pryde, Mary
<MPRYDE@broward.org>; Quintana, idelma <IQUINTANA@broward.org>; Raben, Kelly <KRABEN@broward.org>; Rich,
Nan <NRICH@broward.org>; Richards, Heidi <HRICHARDS@broward.org>; Ryan, Tim <TRYAN@broward.org>; Scarlette,
Lahoma <LSCARLETTE@broward.org>; Schulberg, Kyle <KSCHULBERG@broward.org>; Sharief, Barbara
<BSHARIEF@broward.org>; Talabisco, Beth <BTALABISCO@broward.org>; Udine, Michael <MUDINE@broward.org>

Cc: Henry, Bertha <BHENRY@broward.org>; Cepero, Monica <MCEPERO@broward.org>

Subject: February 11th, Commission Meeting Item #44

Commissioners:

In reference to Tuesday’s Agenda ltem #44, please see the screen shot below of an email sent by Yellow Cab
to TOPS customers who are enrolled in the Rider's Choice program. In the back-up material to the Agenda
Item, staff identifies issues relating to the use of taxis in the Rider's Choice Program. At this time, there have
been no discussions regarding a proposed increase to the current $18.00 per trip subsidy.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Chris Walton



Good Afternoon I would like to invite you to the Broward County Commission meeting next
Tuesday Feb 11 ,2020.

They are going to be voting on to raise the Riders choice card Fare amount from $18.to ?.

I would like to invite you ,if you wish to attend and speak to the Commissioners regarding What the
Riders Choice Card means to you ..

We would of course arrange for your transportation to the meeting and back home afterwards ..
Please let me know if you are able to attend .

Best Regawdys;

Julie Klinkefus

Drivers & Customer Service Manager
JKLINKEFUS@BLSERVICEINC.COM
B&L Service Inc. d/b/a Yellow cab
P.O. Box 950

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33302
Phone: 954-565-8900, ext. 5578
Fax: 954-522-8316



